FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	06-30-1999	M COVER SHEET	U.S. Department of Compared Patent and Trademark Afficient	
	101080125	ONLY د		
TO: The Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original d	ocument(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type		Conveyance Type	in c	
⊠ New			Security Agreement	
	Non-Recordation)	License	☐ Change of Name	
Document ID#	,	☐ Merger	Other	
☐ Correction of PT	O Error	U.S. Government		
Reel# Frame#		(For Use ONLY by I	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
		☐ Departmenta	l File	
Conveying Party(ie	es)	Mark if additional name	es of conveying parties attached	
	Conveying Party		Execution Date	
Walter F. KLIMA, J William L. Klima	r. and		Month Day Year 06231999 Execution Date Month Day Year 06241999	
Receiving Party		Mark if additional name	es of conveying parties attached	
	SPRAYEX, Inc. Incorporated in the state of 3487 Highway 25 Travelers Rest, SC 29690 USA		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Domestic Represei	ntative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receivi	ing Party only	
Name (line 1)			mg. any only.	
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)			_	
Address (line 3)		~ (4104939	
Address (line 4)			1104-12-1	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Including time for reviewir burden estimate to the U. Information and Regulator	or this collection of Information is estimated to ng the document and gathering the data need S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Inform ry Affairs, Office of Management and Budget lection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent	ded to complete the Cover Sheet nation Officer, Washington, D.C t, Paperwork Reduction Project (0	Send comments regarding this 20231 and to the Office of 0651-0027), Washington, DC 20503.	

RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1619 A, B, & C—Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5.1]—page 4 of 6)

(Rel.76—9/87 Pi	ub.605)	FORM 16-5.1	16-36
/ MO // NO WOTTON	N		

PATENT REEL: 010054 FRAME: 0507

(Rel. 76—9/87 Pub.	005)	FORM 10-0.1	10-00	
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Comme Page 2 Patent and Trademark Of PATENT			
Correspondent Na	me and Address			
Correspondent		Area Code and Tele	phone Number (540)657-9344	
Name	William L. Klima, Es		phono rumbo. (510)65, 56 ri	
	•	_		
Address	Klima & Pezzlo, P.C.			
	P.O. Box 2855			
	Stafford, VA 22555			
Pages	Enter the total numbe document including a	r of pages of the attached convey ny attachments.	rance # 1	
Application Numb	er(s) or Patent Number(s	Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached.	
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BC		
	Application Number(s)	•	tent Number(s)	
rateiit	Application Number(3)		terre realises (o)	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named inventor. Month Day Year				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number only PCT				
Number of Properties				
italiber of Freper		Enter the total number of prope	erties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount				
		Fee Amount for Properties Liste	d (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed ⊠ Deposit Account □				
Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
			Deposit Account # 11-1243	
		Authorization to charge a	* <u></u>	
		Authorization to charge a	ddidonar 1000. 100 25 140	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
11010111		1111111/	1/20/00	
William L.	Klima	Nun () (V)	6/24/17	
	rson Signing	Signature	Date	

(Form PTO-1619 A, B, & C—Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5.1]—page 5 of 6)

PATENT

REEL: 010054 FRAME: 0508

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: Walter F. KLIMA, Jr. and William L. KLIMA, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to SPRAYEX, Inc. (the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest

in the invention(s) known as **CONCENTRATE CARTRIDGE** for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on (1) 6/23/45 and (2)6/24/95 also known as United States Application No. (to be assigned), filed June 24, 1999), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisional and continuing of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) William L. Klima, Registration No. 32,422 of KLIMA & PEZZLO, P.C., P.O. Box 2855, Stafford, VA 22555-2855, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

(1) Date:	6/23/99	Signature of Inventor:	Walter t Clims h
(2) Date: _	10/24/99	Signature of Inventor:	Walter F. KLIMA St.
(2) Date			William L. KLIMA

SPRAYEX\GENERAL\100-183D.ASG

PATENT REEL: 010054 FRAME: 0509